Total nonagricultural.. 100,427 100,462 -35 0

Total private..... 83,173 83,152 21 (1)
Mining..... 696 718 -22 -3.2
Construction..... 4,531 4,599 -68 -1.5
Manufacturing..... 18,810 18,897 -87 -.5
Transportation and
public utilities..... 5,274 5,275 -1 (1)

Wholesale trade ..... 5,763 5,725 38 .7
Retail trade ..... 17,902 17,737 165 .9
Finance, insurance,
and real estate..... 6,443 6,478 -35 -.5

Services..... 23,754 23,723 31 .1

Government..... 17,254 17,310 -56 -.3
Federal ..... 2,916 2,916 0 0
State..... 4,050 4,036 14 .3
Local..... 10,288 10,358 -70 -.7

’ Less than 0.05 percent.

37

Digitized for FRASER
https://fraser.stlouisfed.org
Federal Reserve Bank of St. Louis

MONTHLY LABOR REVIEW October 1988 •  Technical Notes

Table 2. Differences in seasonally adjusted levels and
over-the-month changes, total nonagricultural employment,
April 1987-February 1988
[Numbers in thousands]

Month

Levels Over-the-month
changes

As
revised

As
previously
published

Difference
As

revised

As
previously
published

Difference

1987

April..... 101,615 101,598 17 355 269 86
May..... 101,829 101,708 121 214 110 104
June..... 102,078 101,818 260 249 110 139
July..... 102,430 102,126 304 352 308 44
August..... 102,672 102,275 397 242 149 93

September.. 102,906 102,434 472 234 159 75
October..... 103,371 102,983 388 465 549 -84
November... 103,678 103,285 393 307 302 5
December... 104,001 103,612 389 323 327 -4

1988

January..... 104,262 103,827 435 261 215 46
February..... 104,729 104,365 364 467 538 -71

364,000 workers to the estimate of total nonagricultural
employment. (See table 2.)

Sources o f the differences. Differences between the
benchmark totals and the sample-based estimates are
caused by both sampling and nonsampling error. Sam­
pling error occurs whenever inferences are drawn from a
sample about its universe.

Nonsampling error in the c e s  survey has three major
sources: (1) new firm bias, (2) procedures for handling
changes in industrial classification, and (3) other errors
of coverage, response, processing, and collection. New
firm bias is attributed to the fact that the sample does not